
2023 University of the Pacific Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-35   Conf: 6-21   Home: 7-15   Away: 7-20   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (399), Opp (409)   DPs Turned: Team (31), Opp (35)   IBB: Team (9), Nemivant (4), Graves (2), Myers (2), Weiss (1), Opp (7)   
Picked Off: Myers (3), Evans (2), Metcho (2), Miller (2), Nemivant (2), Bobo (1), Sloan (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Lea (5), Sloan (2), Weiss (2), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Stevens 3, Guarin 1, Martinez 1, Stout 1, Totals , Opp
(12)   SBA/ATT: Totals (126-157), Lea (39-50), Sloan (14-15), McWilliam (12-13), Guarin (8-11), Ertz (7-8), Lanz (7-11), Martinez (7-8),
Weiss (7-9), Casagrande (5-5), Duke (5-5), Stevens (4-4), Guidara (3-3), Stout (3-5), Moll (2-2), Wood (2-2), Smith (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Nemivant, Ben .398 48-48 201 33 80 18 1 2 36 106 .527 13 6 21 4 .446 2 0 5-8 121 2 2 .984
3 Evans, Rylan .313 40-35 147 14 46 6 0 0 12 52 .354 9 3 23 0 .360 2 4 6-7 125 32 11 .935
27 Miller, Peyton .304 43-40 148 19 45 5 0 0 16 50 .338 11 7 24 5 .377 1 3 2-4 87 75 9 .947
5 Lea, Jeremy .301 47-47 173 28 52 13 4 6 35 91 .526 14 20 27 1 .415 0 1 3-5 232 29 5 .981
4 Graves, Chase .293 46-37 140 23 41 5 0 6 20 64 .457 19 7 45 2 .401 1 5 5-7 83 1 2 .977
20 Myers, Chaz .244 47-47 172 34 42 9 2 7 23 76 .442 16 14 32 1 .355 1 2 8-11 58 100 15 .913
40 Metcho, Jack .240 45-38 129 23 31 3 0 0 16 34 .264 22 4 29 1 .365 1 5 5-6 47 74 11 .917
14 Otis, Tony .229 42-37 144 21 33 7 1 1 19 45 .313 7 4 44 1 .282 1 3 3-8 112 2 3 .974
8 Vidal, Andre .667 3-0 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 1.000 0 1 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
41 Petersen, Kaden .400 17-10 35 6 14 1 0 1 7 18 .514 3 8 9 0 .543 0 1 0-0 17 1 1 .947
15 Tandy, Jake .344 24-18 64 12 22 5 0 2 6 33 .516 8 0 10 0 .417 0 2 1-1 53 4 0 1.000
25 Hill, Telly .333 5-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 2 0 0 0 .600 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
35 Bledy, Max .308 12-2 13 6 4 1 0 0 2 5 .385 0 3 1 0 .438 0 0 1-1 5 1 0 1.000
10 Weiss, Jacob .230 35-34 126 21 29 10 2 6 27 61 .484 12 2 42 2 .305 1 0 1-1 160 13 7 .961
11 Guidara, Andrew .211 20-10 38 3 8 1 0 1 8 12 .316 2 2 13 2 .279 1 0 0-1 4 0 0 1.000
9 Bobo, John-Howard .193 31-25 83 15 16 4 0 0 4 20 .241 13 2 20 0 .310 2 2 2-4 38 3 1 .976
12 Casagrande, Caden .167 20-7 24 6 4 1 0 1 2 8 .333 0 1 8 2 .200 0 0 0-0 26 6 2 .941
32 Sloan, Andrew .139 13-9 36 5 5 2 0 0 0 7 .194 1 1 15 0 .184 0 1 0-0 49 3 2 .963
19 Selfridge , Aidan .000 5-1 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .111 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
17 Wood, Jarryd .000 16-2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 1 .250 0 0 0-0 15 3 1 .947
43 McWilliam, Owen .000 24-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 5 1 .889
Totals .280 49-49 1697 273 475 92 10 33 234 686 .404 155 85 374 22 .367 13 29 42-64 1261 409 80 .954
Opponents .315 49-49 1736 438 547 105 16 64 388 876 .505 255 64 313 14 .414 35 23 63-80 1298 496 61 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
43 McWilliam, Owen 4.97 2-1 22 0 0 0-0 2 29.0 31 22 16 20 27 4 1 3 .272 6 1 2 6 1
2 Stevens, Grant 5.19 4-7 15 14 3 0-0 0 86.2 102 60 50 19 65 21 2 14 .288 1 6 1 3 6
36 Lanz, Cooper 5.88 1-2 9 5 0 0-0 0 33.2 43 30 22 18 21 8 1 3 .321 7 5 1 4 1
26 Moll, Evan 7.20 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 4 4 5 3 0 0 1 .300 0 1 1 0 1
13 Guarin, Marvcus 7.43 0-7 14 11 0 0-0 0 49.2 56 46 41 38 51 9 3 8 .296 9 7 0 5 4
29 Duke, Caden 7.91 1-2 22 3 0 0-0 4 38.2 47 37 34 28 30 13 0 5 .296 5 6 0 2 2
28 Stout, Tyler 8.41 4-3 24 0 0 0-0 0 46.0 70 50 43 27 24 16 2 3 .361 4 2 0 6 3
50 Martinez, Ryan 8.46 0-1 19 3 0 0-0 2 27.2 36 28 26 14 19 4 1 6 .308 8 9 1 0 0
17 Wood, Jarryd 9.00 0-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 15.0 21 16 15 4 9 7 1 2 .333 1 2 0 3 0
22 Lux, Jackson 9.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 5 5 1 3 1 0 2 .300 0 0 0 0 0
12 Casagrande, Caden 9.17 0-3 10 3 0 0-0 0 17.2 26 22 18 12 12 2 2 4 .333 0 2 0 2 0
16 Barrera , Daniel 10.66 0-0 10 1 0 0-0 0 12.2 18 20 15 14 11 7 0 2 .327 5 2 0 0 0
38 Smith, Jacob 10.93 0-2 8 4 0 0-0 0 14.0 22 24 17 14 11 2 0 5 .328 3 6 1 1 0
23 Defelippi, Michael 11.74 1-3 20 2 0 0-0 0 15.1 26 29 20 18 8 2 0 3 .388 5 4 0 1 4
30 Ertz, Jackson 12.60 1-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 15 21 14 10 9 2 0 0 .357 7 6 0 2 1
44 Sweany, Quinlan 13.00 0-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 12 13 13 6 7 2 3 2 .316 4 5 0 0 0
15 Tandy, Jake 15.19 0-2 5 3 0 0-0 0 5.1 10 11 9 7 3 5 0 1 .400 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.75 14-35 222 49 3 0 8 420.1 547 438 362 255 313 105 16 64 .315 65 64 7 35 23
Opponents 4.72 35-14 192 49 4 1 11 432.2 475 273 227 155 374 92 10 33 .280 45 85 11 13 29



2023 University of the Pacific Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Tandy, Jake 57 53 4 0 1.000 6 0 1 — 0 0
2 Stevens, Grant 21 4 17 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
13 Guarin, Marvcus 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 8 3 .727 0 0
35 Bledy, Max 6 5 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Barrera , Daniel 5 3 2 0 1.000 1 0 1 — 0 0
11 Guidara, Andrew 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
19 Selfridge , Aidan 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Smith, Jacob 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
26 Moll, Evan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
1 Nemivant, Ben 125 121 2 2 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Lea, Jeremy 266 232 29 5 .981 1 39 11 .780 5 0
4 Graves, Chase 86 83 1 2 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Bobo, John-Howard 42 38 3 1 .976 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Otis, Tony 117 112 2 3 .974 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Sloan, Andrew 54 49 3 2 .963 0 14 1 .933 2 0
10 Weiss, Jacob 180 160 13 7 .961 14 7 2 .778 2 0
27 Miller, Peyton 171 87 75 9 .947 21 0 0 — 0 0
17 Wood, Jarryd 19 15 3 1 .947 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
41 Petersen, Kaden 19 17 1 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Casagrande, Caden 34 26 6 2 .941 3 5 0 1.000 0 0
3 Evans, Rylan 168 125 32 11 .935 5 0 0 — 0 0
40 Metcho, Jack 132 47 74 11 .917 10 0 0 — 0 0
28 Stout, Tyler 12 2 9 1 .917 0 3 2 .600 0 0
20 Myers, Chaz 173 58 100 15 .913 18 0 0 — 0 0
43 McWilliam, Owen 9 3 5 1 .889 0 12 1 .923 0 0
36 Lanz, Cooper 8 4 3 1 .875 0 7 4 .636 0 0
50 Martinez, Ryan 6 2 3 1 .833 1 7 1 .875 0 0
23 Defelippi, Michael 5 0 4 1 .800 0 0 1 — 0 0
30 Ertz, Jackson 5 2 2 1 .800 1 7 1 .875 0 0
29 Duke, Caden 7 3 2 2 .714 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
25 Hill, Telly 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Vidal, Andre 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Lux, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Sweany, Quinlan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 1750 1261 409 80 .954 84 126 31 .803 9 0
Opponents 1855 1298 496 61 .967 94 84 43 .661 5 0


